505285596 01/18/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5332370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	Name	Execution Date		
JEROME GORIN		03/19/2018		
MAJA BYSTROM		03/19/2018		
	T A			
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:	BEVARA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name:	BEVARA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16250525

02472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(858)408-1804	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	8589874214	
Email:	docketing@veroslegal.com	
Correspondent Name:	VEROS LEGAL SOLUTIONS	
Address Line 1:	2305 HISTORIC DECATUR ROAD, STE 100	
Address Line 4:	SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BEVAR.006A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS ARNO	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas R. Arno, Reg. No. 40490/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019
Total Attachments: 4	

source=2018-04-05_Executed_Assignment_BEVAR_006PR#page1.tif source=2018-04-05_Executed_Assignment_BEVAR_006PR#page2.tif source=2018-04-05_Executed_Assignment_BEVAR_006PR#page3.tif

source=2018-04-05_Executed_Assignment_BEVAR_006PR#page4.tif

Application No.: 62/619,092 Filing Date: January 18, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

Recitations:

Jerome Gorin, an individual, residing in Paris, France, and Maja Bystrom, residing in Watertown, Massachusetts, individually and collectively referred to in this Assignment as ASSIGNOR, are inventors of new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs and/or discoveries related to Browser Navigation for Flexible Media Decoding, which are collectively referred to in this Assignment as the WORK. A patent application directed to aspects of the WORK was filed on January 18, 2018 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Application Serial Number 62/619,092, which is referred to herein as the APPLICATION.

Bevara Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company, having an address of 253 Mt. Auburn Street, Watertown, MA, 02472, referred to in this Assignment as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the WORK and all rights in any patent applications directed to any aspect of the WORK.

Assignment of rights from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE:

For good and valuable consideration:

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by this Assignment does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the WORK, including but not limited to any and all intellectual property rights of any kind associated with the WORK, which includes but is not limited to any and all patent applications and granted Letters Patent directed to, related to, disclosing, or otherwise arising in whole or part from the WORK that have been or will be filed or granted in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the above assigned rights include all rights in and to the APPLICATION and any other United States provisional and non-provisional applications directed to, related to, disclosing, or otherwise arising in whole or part from the WORK and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to any of these, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the above assigned rights include all rights of priority under International Conventions or Treaties arising from any of the above United States applications or Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the above assigned rights include and any and all rights in and to all patent applications or granted Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed or granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States that relate to, correspond to, or claim priority to any of the above United States applications or Letters Patent, and all divisions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

PATENT REEL: 048056 FRAME: 0538 ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the above assigned rights include any and all claims for damages or other remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

ASSIGNOR obligations:

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent arising from any and all patent applications directed to, related to, disclosing, or otherwise arising in whole or part from the WORK to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the WORK, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to or arising out of the WORK or any improvements made to the WORK either now or in the future, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the WORK and any patent applications or Letters Patent within the scope of the above assigned rights and any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the WORK in all countries.

	ASSIGNOR:	Jerome	Gorin
--	-----------	--------	-------

Signature:
Date: 03/19/2018
Witness Signature:
Date: 03/19/2018

Application No.: 62/619,092 Filing Date: January 18, 2018

VEROS LEGAL DOCKET NUMBER BEVAR.006PR Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNOR: Maja Bystrom Signature:

Starter and Witness Signature: C. The second second

Date: 14 Merch 2018

PATENT REEL: 048056 FRAME: 0540 Application No.: 62/619,092 Filing Date: January 18, 2018 VEROS LEGAL DOCKET NUMBER BEVAR.006PR Page 4 of 4

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, MAJA BYSTROM, CEO BEVARA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC: Signature:

MA-Z Witness Signature:

Date: MMarch 2018

RECORDED: 01/18/2019